
Rev. 1/22 

 
 
 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 
 

2022 MAJOR SITE PLAN APPLICATION PACKAGE 
 
 
 
 
 
YOUR APPEARANCE BEFORE THE FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD 
 
The Freehold Township Planning Board wishes to advise you of its requirements for land use approval 
applicants in regard to your appearance and representation at Board hearings. We request that you 
adhere to the following rules in order to assure the prompt processing of your application. 
 
1. Individuals and Partnerships - If you are an individual or a partner in a partnership, you may 

appear before the Planning Board and represent yourself. You may present your own testimony and 
the testimony of your consultants in support of your application.  Please note: You cannot have a 
consultant make an application for you in your absence. Engineers, surveyors, planners, 
contractors, real estate agents, friends and family are not authorized to present your application 
unless you yourself are present to offer them as witnesses.  If you do not intend to appear then you 
must have an attorney at law of the State of New Jersey represent you at all hearings. 

 
2. Corporations and Limited Liability Companies - You must, under all circumstances, have an 

attorney at law of the State of New Jersey appear to represent you before the Board at all hearings. 
 
 
 



Rev. 1/20 
 

 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 

 

MAJOR SITE PLAN 
 
 

  APPLICATION – PRELIMINARY APPROVAL (3 COPIES) 
   

  APPLICATION – FINAL APPROVAL (3 COPIES) 
   

  APPLICATION – VARIANCE (3 COPIES) 
   

  MAJOR SITE PLAN CHECKLIST (PART A) 
   

  MAJOR SITE PLAN CHECKLIST (PART B) 
   

  PLAT DETAIL REQUIREMENTS 
   

  COMPLETENESS CHECKLIST AFFIDAVIT 
   

  TAX STATEMENT 
 

  CONSENT TO INSPECT PREMISES FORM 
   

  CONSENT OF OWNER FORM 
   

  DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 
   

  WAIVER OF STATUTORY TIME LIMITATION FORM 
   

  SITE PLAN & ESCROW FEE COMPUTATION WORKSHEET 
   

  ESCROW MAINTENANCE FORM 
   

  W-9 TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION & CERTIFICATION 
  

  ADDENDUM TO APPLICATIONS WITH UNDERSIZED LOTS 
   

  INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE NOTICE 
   

  NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
   

  AFFIDAVIT PROOF OF SERVICE FORM 
 



Application:_____________ 

 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL 
MAJOR SITE PLAN 

 

 
 
Pursuant to Section 190 of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance, application is hereby made to the 
Planning Board for preliminary approval of a site plan hereinafter more particularly described: 
 
 
Project Name: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Project Address:___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Block: ________________  Lot (s): __________________________   Tax Map Sheet: __________________ 

 
Owner's Name: _____________________________________________    Phone: ______________________ 
 
Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Applicant's Name: ___________________________________________    Phone: ______________________ 
 
Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Relationship to Owner: _____________________________________________________________________ 

 
Person/Firm Preparing Site Plan: ______________________________________________________________
  
 
Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Profession: _________________________________________________   Phone: ______________________ 
 
Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
Rev. 1/20 

 
Area of Entire Tract: ____________________________________ Zone: ____________________________ 
     
 
Proposed Use and Proposed Building Square Footage for each use proposed: 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

Has there been any previous appeal or application to the Planning Board or previous Board of Adjustment  
 

involving this property______________.  If yes, state the date, character and disposition of the application.    
 

Include a copy of any previous resolutions:_____________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

I, the undersigned, certify that all statements contained herein, the papers and plans filed herewith are true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge, the information and belief.  I also understand that any matters before the 
Planning Board are governed by the Rules, Regulations and Procedures of the Planning Board of the Township of 
Freehold. A copy of these Rules, Regulations and Procedures can be found at: 
http://www.twp.freehold.nj.us/planning-board_office.   
 
 
 
Applicant's Signature: ___________________________________ Date: _____________________________ 
 
Applicant’s Name (printed): ________________________________________________________________ 
 
Applicant’s email: ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
 
Rec'd by: ___________________________  Fee: ____________________   Date: ____________________ 
 
Deemed Complete by: __________________________________________   Date:  ____________________ 
 
Board Decision:     (     ) Approved (     )   Denied                                         Date:  ____________________ 
 
Chairman's Signature: _______________________________________   Date: ____________________ 
 
Secretary's Signature: _______________________________________    Date: ____________________ 
 



Application: ___________ 

 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL APPROVAL 
MAJOR SITE PLAN 

 
Pursuant to Section 190-41 of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance, application is hereby made to the 
Planning Board for final approval of a site plan hereinafter more particularly described: 
 

 
Project Name: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Project Address:___________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Block: ________________  Lot (s): __________________________   Tax Map Sheet: __________________ 

 
Owner's Name: _____________________________________________    Phone: ______________________ 
 

Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Applicant's Name: ___________________________________________    Phone: ______________________ 
 

Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Relationship to Owner: _____________________________________________________________________ 

 
Person/Firm Preparing Site Plan: ______________________________________________________________ 
 

Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Profession: _________________________________________________   Phone: ______________________ 
 

Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Does the Final Site Plan follow exactly the Preliminary Site Plan in regard to all details? ____________________ 
 

If not, indicate all material changes: ____________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 



2 
Rev. 1/20 

 
Area of Entire Tract: ____________________________________ Zone: ____________________________ 
     
 
Proposed Use and Proposed Building Square Footage for each use proposed: 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

Has there been any previous appeal or application to the Planning Board or previous Board of Adjustment  
 

involving this property______________.  If yes, state the date, character and disposition of the application.    
 

Include a copy of any previous resolutions: ____________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

I, the undersigned, certify that all statements contained herein, the papers and plans filed herewith are true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge, the information and belief.  I also understand that any matters before the 
Planning Board are governed by the Rules, Regulations and Procedures of the Planning Board of the Township of 
Freehold. A copy of these Rules, Regulations and Procedures can be found at: 
http://www.twp.freehold.nj.us/planning-board_office.   
 
 
 
Applicant's Signature: ___________________________________ Date: _____________________________ 
 
Applicant’s Name (printed): ________________________________________________________________ 
 
Applicant’s email: ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
 
Rec'd by: ___________________________  Fee: ____________________   Date: ____________________ 
 
Deemed Complete by: __________________________________________   Date:  ____________________ 
 
Board Decision:     (     ) Approved (     )   Denied                                         Date:  ____________________ 
 
Chairman's Signature: _______________________________________   Date: ____________________ 
 
Secretary's Signature: _______________________________________    Date: ____________________ 
 



Application: __________ 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE 
IN CONJUCTION WITH A SITE PLAN 

 
 
Application is hereby made to the Planning Board for a ________________________ variance from the terms  
 
of Article and Section __________________ of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance so as to permit: 
 
ATTACH A DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE AND/OR USE AND INCLUDE A LIST 

OF ALL VARIANCES/WAIVERS BEING REQUESTED 
 

 
Project Name: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Project Address:___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Block: ________________  Lot (s): __________________________   Tax Map Sheet: __________________ 
 
Owner's Name: _____________________________________________    Phone: ______________________ 
 
Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Applicant's Name: ___________________________________________    Phone: ______________________ 
 
Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Relationship to Owner: _____________________________________________________________________ 
 
Person/Firm Preparing Site Plan: ______________________________________________________________  
 
Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Profession: _________________________________________________   Phone: ______________________ 
 
Email Address: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Has there been any previous appeal or application to the Planning Board or previous Board of Adjustment  
 

involving this property______________.  If yes, state the date, character and disposition of the application.    
 

Include a copy of any previous resolutions:_______________________________________________________ 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

 
 



2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Petitioner requests that the appropriate relief of variance be granted for the following reasons: 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The following is/are submitted with this application (list all papers and exhibits accompanying this application): 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The Petitioner requests that a date be set for the holding of a public hearing on this matter.  The petitioner shall, 
in compliance with the provisions of Section 190.7 of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance, cause the 
required notices of public hearing to be served.  I also understand that any matters before the Planning Board are 
governed by the Rules, Regulations and Procedures of the Planning Board of the Township of Freehold. A copy 
of these Rules, Regulations and Procedures can be found at: http://www.twp.freehold.nj.us/planning-board_office.   
 
 
Petitioner's Signature: _________________________________________  Date: ______________________ 
 
Name & Firm (printed): ____________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
 
Rec'd by: ___________________________  Fee: ____________________  Date: ______________________ 
 
Deemed Complete by: __________________________________________   Date:  _____________________ 
 
Board Decision:     (     ) Approved (     )   Denied                                         Date:  _____________________ 
 
Chairman's Signature: _______________________________________   Date: ______________________ 
 
Secretary's Signature: _______________________________________    Date: ______________________ 
 

W
H

E
R

E
  A

P
P

LI
C

A
B

LE
 

    
 

           

 

On or about the _________ day of _____________ 20_____, the petitioner applied to the: 
 

 (    )  Zoning Officer            (    )  Construction Official  
 

or permission to: ____________________________________________________________ 
 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Such permission was denied on or about the ______________________ day of 
 

___________________, 20________, for the reasons set forth in the attached copy of  
 

the Notification of Denial.        (NOTE:  Be sure to attach this Notification) 



Rev. 1/20   1                                                                        Ordinance 0-86-21 

   
 

Site Plan #_______________ 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 
MAJOR SITE PLAN CHECKLIST – PART A 

SUBMISSION DOCUMENTS 
 
 
PROJECT NAME: _______________________________ DATE: ________________________________ 
 
APPLICANT'S NAME: ___________________________ RECEIVED BY: ________________________ 
 
The applicant must complete this checklist and submit it at the time of the initial application.  Prior to issuance 
of a Certificate of Completeness, the Administrative Officer shall verify that the following submissions: 
 

C. N. N/A or W 
 

  

________ ________ _______ 1. Application Form(s) for major site plan and all other 
associated variances and required approvals. 
 

_________ 
 
 

_________ 
 
 
 

_________ 
 

________ 
 
 

________ 
 
 
 

________ 
 

_______ 
 
 

_______ 
 
 
 

_______ 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 

4. 
 

Fifteen (15) sets of plan (folded) and one (1) digital copy 
Please contact the Planning Board office, quantity may differ. 
 

Six (6) Architectural floor plans, color building elevations and  
lighting design plans plus one (1) digital copy of each. 
One (1) Exterior material sample board.  
 

Storm Drainage & Detention Basin Calculations. 

_________ ________ _______ 5. Certification/Consent of Owner Authorizing Submission.  
 

_________ ________ _______ 6. Right-of-Entry/Consent to Inspect Form. 
 

_________ ________ _______ 7. Certified List of adjacent property owners and the fee 
amount payable to "Township of Freehold." 
 

________ 
 
 

________ 
 
 
 

________ 
 

_______ 
 
 

_______ 
 
 
 

_______ 

_______ 
 
 

_______ 
 
 
 

_______ 

8. 
 
 

9. 
 
 
 
10. 

Six (6) copies of Environmental Impact Statement or Request 
for Waiver (Letter Format). 
 

Four (4) copies of Traffic Analysis report and 
recommendations from a qualified traffic engineer.  Include 
parking requirements for all proposed uses. 
 
Water/Sanitary Sewer – Check appropriate box. 

□ Public Water   □ Sanitary Sewer  

□ Private Well   □ Septic System**  
    ** Requires compliance with "Water Resources Protection 

Ordinance" (Chapter XXII Township Code). 



Rev. 1/20   2                                                                        Ordinance 0-86-21 

   
 

 
 

________ 
 
 

_________ 

________ 
 
 

________ 

_______ 
 
 

_______ 

11. 
 
 

12. 

Certification of payment of property taxes.  
 
 

One (1) Sign Permit application for each proposed sign with 
six (6) Color sign detail plans indicating colors, locations, 
sizes, construction materials and type of illumination, six (6) 
sign inventory/location plans, all in accordance with the sign 
submission requirements (included in this package). 
 
 
 

________ _______ 
 
 

_______ 13. List of names and addresses of all stockholders or individual 
partners of a corporation or partnership applying for a site 
plan approval or a variance to construct a multiple dwelling 
of 25 or more units, who own at least ten percent of its stock 
of any class or at least ten percent of the interest in the 
partnership in accordance with NJSA 40:55D-48.1. 
 

________ 
 
 
________ 
 
 
________      
 
 
________ 
 
 
 
________ 
 
 
 
 
________ 
 
 
 
________ 
 
 
 

________ 
________ 
________ 
 
________ 
 
 
________ 

_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 

_______ 
_______ 
_______ 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 

_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
 

_______ 
_______ 
_______ 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 
 
 

14. 
 
 
15. 
 
 
16. 
 
 
17. 
 
 
 
17.B 
 
 
 
 
18. 
 
 
 
19. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
20. 

Proof of application to Monmouth County Planning Board 
or letter of no interest from the County Planning Board. 
 
Proof of application to Freehold Soil Conservation District.  
 
 
Proof of application to New Jersey Department of 
Transportation (if on a state highway). 
 
Proof of application to New Jersey Department of 
Environmental Protection for Stream Encroachment Permit, 
if required (6 copies).  
 
Proof of application to New Jersey Department of 
Environmental Protection for a Letter of Interpretation if 
there are wetlands or hydraulic soils on the development site  
(6 copies). 
 
Application and Escrow Fees – Separate checks.  
(Include all applicable Fee Computation & Escrow forms). 
The W-9 should match the name/info on the escrow check 
 
Architect's Certification setting forth the gross floor area 
categorized according to the following categories of non-
residential structures and additions to non-residential 
structures: 
 

a. Office, including banks and savings institutions 
b. Research, laboratory and education 
c. Retail commercial, including hotels, motels, and light 

industry 
d. Warehouse/storage and parking garages 

 
If trees are proposed to be removed, proof of application for 
a Tree Removal Permit pursuant to §336-10 and §190-38(m).  



Rev. 1/20   3                                                                        Ordinance 0-86-21 

   
 

 
________ 
 
 
 
 
________ 
 
 
________ 

________ 
 
 
 
 
________ 
 
 
________ 

_______ 
 
 
 
 
_______ 
 
 
_______ 

21. 
 
 
 
 
22. 
 
 
23.  

Proof of application to Freehold Township Historic 
Preservation Commission if property is designated a historic 
landmark or within a historic zone district.  
(See Ordinance #O-89-7) 
 
List of proposed street names, development/project name.   
(See Ordinance #O-89-7) 
 
Submission of a separate letter addressed to the Planning 
Board listing all requested waivers from the completeness 
checklist and the reason or reasons for requesting the waivers.  
Describe any “n/a” responses and the reason(s) they are not 
applicable (for both Part A and Part B of the Completeness 
Checklists).  Include a list of all variances being requested.  

 
_________ 

 
________ 

 
_______ 

 
24. 

 
Written description of the proposed operations in sufficient 
detail to indicate the effects of the use in producing traffic 
congestion, noise glare, air pollution, dire hazards or safety 
hazards.  The written description shall also include the hours 
of operation of the use, the number of shifts to be worked, 
the number of employees in each shift, the number of vehicles 
to be stored or parked on the site, and provisions to be made 
for site maintenance.  Provide a brief history of the site.  
Describe how this application would affect any previous site 
operations. 

 
 
 
 

C = Complete; N = Incomplete; N/A = Not Applicable 
W = Waiver Requested (describe as per # 23) 

 
 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

1

Site Plan #_______________ 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 
MAJOR SITE PLAN CHECKLIST – PART B 

PLAN/MAP REQUIREMENTS 
 
 
PROJECT NAME: _______________________________   DATE:______________________________ 
 
APPLICANT NAME:____________________________  RECEIVED BY:______________________ 
 
 
  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
 
 

1. General Requirements: 
 

 ___ ___ ___  a. Any preliminary plan of a major site plan presented to the Planning Board 
 for its approval shall be signed and appropriately sealed by an architect, 
 professional engineer, land surveyor and/or professional planner licensed to 
 practice in the State of New Jersey; provided, however, that sanitary sewer, 
 water distribution and storm drainage plans and water and sewage treatment 
 plans may only be signed and sealed by a professional engineer. Cover sheet 
 shall also include signature lines for the Planning Boards Chairman and 
 Secretary and the Planning Board Engineer. 

 
 ___ ___ ___  b. Site plans shall not be drawn at a scale smaller than one inch (1") = fifty 

 feet (50'), (30') nor larger than one (1") = ten feet (10').  If the size of the site 
 would require the use of sheets larger than 30" x 42" in order to show the 
 entire site on one sheet, the detailed information for the site plan shall be 
 shown in sections on sheets not larger than 30" x 42", which sheets  shall be 
 keyed to an overall plan of the site drawn at a scale of not less than one  

    inch (1") equals two hundred feet (200'). 
 
 ___ ___ ___  c.   The site plan shall be based on a monumented current, certified boundary 

 survey.  Submission of 4 copies, of a current survey prepared in accordance 
 with New Jersey Administrative Code 13:40-5.1, "Preparation of Land 
 Surveys," dated September 1984, as may be amended.  The date of the survey 
 and the name of the person making the same shall be shown on the map and, 
 if necessary, brought up to date. 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

2

 
  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
  
 ___ ___ ___ 2. Title Block:  The title block shall appear on all sheets in conformance with 

N.J.S.A. 45:8-27 et. seq., (Map Filing Law) and include: 
 
___ ___ ___  a.  Title to read "Preliminary & Final Major Site Plan” 
 
___  ___ ___  b.  Name of site plan, if any. 
 
___ ___ ___         c.  Tax map sheet, block and lot number of the site, as shown on the latest 

 Tax Map, the date of which should also be shown. 
 
___ ___ ___  d. Date (of original and all revisions). 
  
___ ___ ___          e.  Names and addresses of owner and developer, so designated. 
 
___ ___ ___         f. Name(s), signature(s), address(es), and license number(s) of engineer, 

 architect, land surveyor or planner who prepared the plat and their embossed 
 seal. 

 
___ ___ ___        g. If the site plan contains more than one (1) sheet, each sheet shall be 

 numbered and titled.    
   
___ ___ ___ 3. A schedule shall be placed on the site plan indicating: 
 
___ ___ ___          a. The area of the tract and site (portion of the tract involved in the site plan). 
 
___ ___ ___  b. The floor area of the existing and proposed building (listed separately)   
    
___  ___ ___   c. The proposed use or uses and the floor area devoted to each use.  

 
___ ___ ___        4. North arrow and written and graphic scales. 

 
___ ___ ___    5. The tops and the banks and boundaries of the floodways and flood hazard areas 

of all existing water courses, where such have been delineated or the limits of 
alluvial soils where the boundaries of floodways and flood hazard areas have not 
been determined, and/or such other information as may assistant the Planning 
Board in the determination of floodway and flood hazard area limits. 

 
___ ___ ___  6. Paving and right-of-way widths of existing streets within two hundred feet (200') 

of the site. 
 
 ___ ___ ___        7. The boundary, nature and extent of wooded areas, swamps, bogs, and ponds 

within the site and within two hundred feet (200') thereof and delineation of all 
wetland soils as defined by the New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.* 

 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

3

  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
 
___ ___ ___ 8. Existing and proposed manholes, sewer lines, fire hydrants, water line, utility 

poles, and all other topographical features of a physical or engineering nature 
within the site and within two hundred feet (200') thereof. 

 
___ ___ ___        9. All existing structures on the site and within two hundred (200') feet thereof, 

including their use, indicating those to be destroyed or removed and those to 
remain. 

 
___ ___ ___ 10. Location, use, finished grade level, ground coverage, first floor and basement 

elevations, front, rear and side setbacks of all buildings and other pertinent 
improvements. 

 
___ ___ ___    11. Existing and proposed public easements or rights-of-way and the purposes 

thereof, including conservation easements along streams. 
 
___ ___ ___    12. A grading plan showing existing and proposed grading contours at one foot 

intervals throughout the tract, except if slopes exceed five percent, a two foot 
interval may be used, and if they exceed ten percent, a give foot interval is 
permissible.  Datum shall be United Sates Coast and Geodetic Survey Datum  
(MSL-0) and source of datum and inch marks shall be noted.  In addition to 
proposed grading contours, sufficient additional spot elevations shall be drawn to 
clearly delineate proposed grading. 

 
___ ___ ___        13. On-site drainage plan: 
 
___ ___ ___     a.  The drainage plan shall be presented in graphic form which shall clearly show 

 the street and lot layout and those items which are pertinent to drainage 
 including existing and proposed contours as previously required. 

 
___ ___ ___  b.  The plan shall outline each area contributing to each inlet. 

 
 ___ ___ ___           c. All proposed drainage shall be shown with pipe type and sizes, invert and 

 grade or rim elevations, grades, and direction of flow.  The direction of flow 
 of all surface waters and of all streams shall be shown. 

 
___ ___ ___           d. The drainage plan shall be accompanied by complete drainage calculations 

 made in accordance with the Soil Conservation Service method. 
 
___ ___ ___ 14. Off-site drainage plan:  The plat shall also be accompanied by an off-site 

drainage plan prepared in accordance with the following standards. 
 
___ ___ ___              a.  The plan shall consist of an outline of the entire drainage basin in which the 

 site is located.  The terminus of the basin and existing ground contours or 
 other basis for determining basin limits shall be shown. 

 
 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

4

  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
 

 ___ ___ ___            b. The pertinent off-site existing drainage shall be shown with elevations of 
 inverts and grates to the nearest one-tenth of a foot. 

 ___ ___ ___              c. To the extent that information is available and may be obtained from the 
 County or Municipal Engineer, any existing plans for drainage improvements 
 shall be shown. 

 
___ ___ ___  d. In the event a temporary drainage system is proposed, full plans of that 

 system shall be shown. 
 
___ ___ ___             e. The off-site drainage plans shall be accompanied by profiles of all proposed  

 drainage, showing existing details, pipe sizes, type, inverts, crown, slopes; all 
 proposed structures and connections and design hydraulic grade lines for all 
 conduits designed to carry forty or more cubic  feet per second.  Cross-
 section at intervals not exceeding one hundred feet (100'') shall be shown for 
 all open channels. 

 
___ ___ ___        15. If required by the Township Engineer, center line profiles of streets bordering 

the site, internal roadways, and major circulation aisles showing: 
 
___ ___ ___        a.  Existing and final grades and slopes. 
 
___ ___ ___             b. Pipe sizes, slope, type, inverts and grate or rim elevation of drainage and 

 sanitary sewage facilities. 
 
___ ___ ___     16. Soil Boring Logs:  Unless the Township Engineer shall determine that less boring 

logs are required or that some or all of the boring logs may be deferred to the 
final plat stage, the site plan shall be accompanied by a set of boring logs and soil 
analyses for boring made in accordance with the following requirements. 

 
___ ___ ___         a. One boring not less than fifteen feet (15') below grade or twenty feet (20') 

 minimum depth shall be made for every five (5) acres (or portion thereof) of 
 land where the water table is found to be ten feet (10') or more below 
 proposed, or existing grade tall boring locations. 

 
___ ___ ___         b. One additional boring shall be made per acre (or portion thereof) in those 

 areas where the water table is found to be less than ten feet (10') below 
 proposed or existing grade. 

 
___ ___ ___              c.  In addition to the above, in those areas where the water table is found to be 

 five feet (5') or less below existing or proposed grade, two additional borings 
 per acre  (or portion thereof) will be required if construction of basements is 
 contemplated. Borings shall be located where such basements are proposed. 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

5

  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
 
___ ___ ___             d.  Boring lots shall show soil types and characteristics encountered, groundwater 

 depths, the methods and equipment that is used, the name of the firm, if any, 
 making the borings and the name of the person in charge of the boring 
 operation. The boring logs shall also show surface elevations to the nearest 
 one-tenth of a foot. 

 
___ ___ ___  e. Based on the borings, the site plan shall clearly indicate all areas having a 

 water table within two feet of the existing surface of the land, or within two 
 feet (2') of proposed grade; or all areas within which two feet (2') or more of 
 fill is contemplated or has previously been placed. 

 
___ ___ ___      f.  Certified soil tests as a basis for design standards for pavement, pipe, bedding, 

 etc. 
 
___ ___ ___      17. Zone boundaries and the tax map sheet, lot, and block numbers and names of 

owners of all properties within two hundred feet (200') of the site. 
 
___ ___ ___ 18. A key map, (at a scale of not less than one inch equals one thousand feet) 

showing the location of the site with reference to surrounding areas, existing 
streets, the names of all such streets and any zone boundary or municipal 
boundary which is within five hundred feet (500') of the subdivision. 

 
___ ___ ___ 19. The location, area, dimensions and proposed disposition of any area or areas of 

the site proposed to be retained as common open space, indicating the facilities 
to be provided in such area. 

 
___ ___ ___ 20. The capacity of off-street parking areas and the location and dimensions of all 

access drive, aisles and parking stalls.  The location and treatment of existing and 
proposed entrances and exits to public rights-of-way, including the possible 
utilization of traffic signals, channelization, acceleration and deceleration lanes, 
additional width and any other device necessary for traffic safety and/or 
convenience, and the estimated average number of passenger vehicles, single unit 
trucks or buses, and semi-trailers that will enter the site each day. 

 
___ ___ ___      21. Graphic depiction of the anticipated routes and details for the system of on-site 

vehicular and pedestrian circulation.  If the developer desires to have the 
appropriate provisions of Title 39 of the revised statutes governing motor vehicle 
operation made applicable to the sites, thereby allowing municipal police 
regulations of traffic control devices, he shall submit a format request and a 
detailed plan meeting the requirements of the New Jersey Department of 
Transportation.  The Township Engineer will advise the developer regarding the 
details of such a plan. 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

6

  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
 
___ ___ ___        22. The location and size of proposed loading dock. 
 
___ ___ ___        23. Location of curbs and sidewalks. 
 
___ ___ ___ 24. Cross-sections showing the composition of pavement areas, curbs and sidewalks. 

 
___ ___ ___ 25. Exterior lighting plan, including the location, direction of illumination, amount 

of illumination expressed in horizontal foot candles, wattage and drawn details of 
all outdoor lighting standard and fixtures. 

 
 
 
___ ___ ___        26. Landscaping and Screening Plan showing the location, type, spacing and number 

of each type of tree or shrub an the location, type and size, spacing and number 
of each type of ground cover to be utilized and planting details for trees, shrubs 
and/or ground cover. 

 
___  ___ ___     27. Tree Save and Tree Clearing Plan pursuant to §336-10 and §190-38(m) of the 
    Township Ordinances must be provided (See Ordinance No. 0-87-34). A  
    heritage tree report may be required. 
 
___ ___ ___       28. Location of refuse storage area and drawn details for the type of screening to be 

utilized for refuse storage areas, outdoor equipment and bulk storage areas. 
                                                                  
___ ___ ___        29.  Floor plans and building elevation drawings of any proposed structure or 

structures, or existing structures to be renovated. 
 
___ ___ ___        30. Location of accessible facilities including parking spaces and ramps (where 

applicable), including construction details for accessible ramps. 
 
___ ___ ___       31. Sectionalization and staging plan (phasing):  Developers of large uses such as 

shopping centers, multi-family dwellings, industrial parks or other such uses 
proposed to be developed in stages shall submit a sectionalizlation and staging 
plan showing the following: 

 
___ ___ ___           a. The anticipated date for commencing construction of each section or stage.  

 The staging development on the site shall be such that if development of the 
 site were discontinued after the completion of any stage, the developed 
 portion of the site would comply in all respects to the requirements of the 
 Land Use ordinance and be provided with adequate draining and utility 
 systems. 



*Ordinance 0-86-21       
7/28/86 
*Ordinance 0-87-40 
12/22/87  Rev. 1/20 

   

7

  C       N      N/A (C = Complete;  N = Incomplete;  N/A = Not Applicable)  
 
___ ___ ___              b. Those improvements that will be completed in each stage prior to application 

 for Certificate of Occupancy.  The plan should demonstrate that the staging 
 of construction will minimize adverse effects upon occupied buildings in the 
 site and adjoining properties.  A critical path method (CPM) may be required 
 for purposes of utility and construction coordination. 

 
___ ___ ___               c. Plans for separate construction/emergency access for the project in order to  

 avoid occupancy conflict. 
 
___ ___ ___       32. Such other information as the Municipal Agency and/or Township Engineer 

may request during site plan review. 
 
 
 
 
C = Complete; N = Incomplete; N/A = Not Applicable 



   
  

 

 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 

PLAT DETAIL REQUIREMENTS 
 
 

§ 190-60  -  PLAT DETAILS: 
  

A. No plat shall be accepted for consideration unless it fully conforms to the following 
requirements as to form, content and accompanying documentation and complies 
with all provisions of N.J.S.A. 46:23-9.1 to N.J.S.A. 46:23-9.8. 

B. All plats submitted for review and approval shall be neatly bound in order and shall 
conform with one or more of the following standards sheet sizes: 8 ½ inches by 13 
inches, 15 inches by 21 inches, 24 inches by 36 inches, 30 inches by 42 inches, except 
for final construction profiles which shall be 24 by 36 inches. 

C. Plat maps shall be drawn at a scales as follows: 

1. Subdivisions with lots 80,000 square feet or larger – not less than one inch equals 
100 feet except where sanitary sewer and water are provided, then the minimum 
scale shall be one inch equals 50 feet. 

2. Subdivisions with lots 20,000 – 80,000 square feet – not less than one inch equals 
50 feet. 

3. Subdivisions with lots less than 20,000 square feet – not less than one inch equals 
40 feet. 

4. Site plans shall be at a scale of not less than one inch equals 30 feet except that 
the Township Engineer may recommend to the Board a scale greater than one 
inch equals 30 feet where he deems that such scale will not impair proper review 
of required site plan details. 

5. Constructing/grading details shall be at a scale of one inch equals 50 feet or less 
as directed by the Township Engineer. 

 
 

§190-62  -  FINAL PLAT: 
 
The final plat shall be drawn in ink on mylar or tracing cloth at a scale in accordance with § 
190-60 and in compliance with all the provisions of N.J.S.A. 46:23-9.1 to 46:23-9.8.  The 
final plat to be titled “Final Plat,” shall show, be accompanied by, and conform to the 
requirements and specifications set forth in the Final Major Subdivision Completeness 
Checklist as adopted by § 190-4B (6). 



Ordinance 0-86-21 
7/28/86 

 

              
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

  

COMPLETENESS CHECKLIST AFFIDAVIT   

MAJOR SITE PLAN 

     
This checklist is provided to applicants in order to assist the Planning Board in determining whether 
the application is complete, as required by N.J.S.A. 40:55D-10.3, the Municipal Land Use Law.  The 
applicant must complete this checklist and submit it at the time of the initial application.  A 
determination of completeness does not relieve the applicant of the obligation to prove in the 
application process that the applicant is entitled to approval. 
 
 
APPLICATION #: _______________________________________________________________ 
 
PROJECT NAME: _______________________________________________________________ 
 
APPLICANT NAME: _____________________________________________________________ 
 
BLOCK/LOT: ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETENESS 
 
I, the undersigned affirm this application fully complies with all standards and requirements contained 
in the Municipal Land Use Law, N.J.S.A., 40:55D-1, et seq. and amendments thereto; the current 
Township of Freehold Land Use Ordinances; and the Township of Freehold Checklist.  I further 
affirm all information contained herein is complete and accurate. 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
NAME (PRINT OR TYPE) 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
SIGNATURE/SEAL AND LICENSE       DATE 



 
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 
TAX STATEMENT 

Taxes must be current and will be verified prior to appearing before the Board. 

 
This is to certify that taxes have been paid and are current for property owned by  
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
at _____________________________________________________________________  

                                       (Address) 
 
known as Block (s)__________________________, Lot (s)________________________. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:    Taxes are Current          Taxes are Delinquent 
 
 
Taxes for the next quarter are due ____________________________________________. 
       (Date) 
 
CERTIFIED BY: 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
Office of the Tax Collector    Date 



 

 

  
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

  
CONSENT OF OWNER 

_______________________________________________________ does hereby consent to the 
                      (Name of Owner) 
 

filing and processing of an application for: (Select all that apply) 
 

□ Site Plan    □ Minor Subdivision   □ Major Subdivision  
 

□ Variance    □ Conditional Use   □ General Development Plan  
 

□ Soil Removal/Fill  □ _____________________ 
 
approval to be made by __________________________________________________ who is the  
                (Name of Applicant) 
 

developer within the meaning of N.J. Rev. Stat. 40:55D-4.  This consent applies to premises located  
 
on ____________________________________________________________  and described as  
                                          (Street Address) 
 

Lot (s) _________________  in Block ___________________  as shown on the Tax Map of the 

Township of Freehold.   I hereby authorize said developer to execute all documents and perform all 

acts necessary in conjunction with said application as though same were applied for and processed 

by us.   

By signing as the owner, I also certify that I am an authorized signatory and have full authority this 

execute this consent. 
 

_________________________________________________ ________________________ 
(Signature of Owner)       (Date) 
  
 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
(Name and Title of Owner) 
 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
(Address of Owner) 



 
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

  

CONSENT TO INSPECT 

 
 
APPLICATION NAME: ___________________________________________________ 
 
APPLICATION NO.:______________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
I, as owner of (Address): ____________________________________________________ 

also known as: Lot(s) _______________________  in Block (s)    ____________________ 

as shown on the Tax Map of the Township of Freehold, which is the subject of an 

application for development to the Freehold Township Planning Board under the above 

number, do hereby consent to have said premises inspected by members of the Planning 

Board, consultants to the Planning Board and other officials of the Township pertaining  

to this application.  This shall include the privilege of entering into, upon and over said 

premises. 

 
By signing this consent, I affirm that I have full authority to execute this consent. 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________       _____________________ 
(Signature of Owner)            (Date) 
  
 

________________________________________________________________________ 
(Name and Title of Owner) 
 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
(Address of Owner) 
 



Application:  ______________ 

 
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 
 

I am the:    □ Owner & Applicant       □ Applicant only (owner must also complete a Disclosure Statement) 
           

        □ Owner        Relationship to owner: __________________________ 
 
Pursuant to N.J. Rev. Stat. 40:55D-48.1, ________________________________________________ 
                        (Applicant's Name) 
 

has applied to the Freehold Township Planning Board for permission to subdivide a parcel of land into  
 
six or more lots or has applied for a variance to construct a multiple dwelling of 25 or more family units  
 
or has applied for approval of a site to be used for commercial purposes under Planning Board  
 
application  No.________________ and, thereof, discloses the names and addresses of all stockholders 
 
or individual partners who own at least 10% of its corporate stock or 10% of the interest in the  
 
partnership as the case may be (list below or provide attachment): 
 
NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER  PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 
 
__________________________________________  _______________ 
 
__________________________________________  _______________ 
 
__________________________________________  _______________ 
 
__________________________________________  _______________ 
 
__________________________________________  _______________ 
 
__________________________________________  _______________ 
 

Or, see attached □ (must still sign this form) 
 
 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 SIGNATURE         DATE 
    
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 NAME, TITLE         
 

 
 

FOR OFFICE USE:   E-mail to Twp. Attny  



Application: ___________ 

 
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 

WAIVER OF STATUTORY TIME LIMITATIONS 

 
 
Applicant/Developer: ______________________________________________________ 

does hereby consent to an indefinite extension of time within which the Freehold Township  

Planning Board may consider applicant's application for: 

___________________________________________________ approval notwithstanding  

any statutory limitations applicable to said approval.  Applicant reserves the right to 

withdraw this extension of time after expiration of the initial statutory period provided that  

applicant gives the Planning Board 30 days notice of applicant's intention to withdraw this 

waiver. 

 
 
 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE                 DATE 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
PRINT NAME, TITLE 



Rev. 1/22   *Final Fees are 50% of Preliminary Fees 

 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 

2022 MAJOR SITE PLAN FEE COMPUTATION WORKSHEET 
 

 
Project Name:        ____ Site Plan #:    ____________  
 
Developer Name:   __________________________________ Computed by:       
  ` 
Block:    ___ ____  Lot(s):   ______ ____ Street:    _______    
 
Lot Area:       Acres =           S.F. Date:  ______________________________  
 
Affected Lot Area:       S.F.   Gross Floor Area:    _ S.F. Parking Spaces:   ______  
 

NONREFUNDABLE FEES 

 PRELIMINARY FINAL 

Publication of Notice $95.00 -0- 

List of Property Owners $10.00 -0- 

Application Fee $950.00 $475.00 

Approval Review Fee (Other Uses), plus $555.00 $278.00 

1. For each full 1,000 s.f. of affected area   

a. First 50,000 s.f., @ $19/1000 s.f.    *   

b. Over 50,000 s.f. @ $9/1000 s.f.    *   

2. For each full 1,000 s.f. of G.F.A.    

a. First 50,000 s.f. $95/1000 s. f.    *   

b. Over 50,000 s.f. $48/1000 s.f.    *   

3. For each additional parking space    

a. First 100 spaces @ $48/space    *   

b. Over 100 spaces @ $19/space    *   
4. Remodel: $10.00 for each full 1,000 s.f. of  

Remodeled Existing Gross Floor Area  
_____________ *   

Variances  (if applicable, see attached)    -0- 

Public Hearing $190.00 -0- 

E.I.S. - $648.00 Review of E.I.S., Waiver $278.00    -0- 

OTHERS       

Total: $   $   

TOTAL PRELIMINARY & FINAL 
 $        



Rev. 1/22   *Final Fees are 50% of Preliminary Fees 

 

ESCROW FEES 
 

Residential:  ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Commercial/Industrial: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Tax I.D. No. or Social Security No.:  ________________________________________________________________ 
 

Applicant's (Taxpayer's) Name and Address:  _________________________________________________________ 
 

2022 ESCROW FEES 
A W-9 matching the escrow depositor’s information/information on the check should be included 

 
Residential Development  Escrow Fees 
 

Minor Subdivision $  1,425.00 

0 - 25 units or lots  6,650.00 

26 - 100 units or lots 7,600.00 

101 - 500 units or lots 13,300.00 

501 - 1,000 units or lots 18,050.00 

1,001 plus units or lots 22,800.00 
 

Commercial/Industrial Development (Application Not Involving Structures) 
 

0 - 3 Lots  $  6,650.00 
3+ Lots 9,500.00 

 

Commercial/Industrial Development Application  (Involving Structures/Total Floor Plan) 
 

0 - 1,249 square feet $  1,425.00 
1,250 - 1,999 square feet 2,850.00 
2,000 - 20,000 square feet 4,750.00 
20,001 + square feet  11,400.00 

     
Use Or Bulk Variance 
 

Residential Uses $    665.00 
Non-Residential Uses 3,325.00 

 

Other Land Use Applications 
 

Sign Appeals $     475.00 
General Development Plan 11,875.00 
  

 
  

MISCELLANEOUS NON-REFUNDABLE FEES (if applicable, incl. on first page of fee schedule) 
 

 Variances: Application fee: $190.00, plus the below relief requested: 
1. Appeals (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70(a)): Single family residential uses - $143.00, Other uses - $238.00 
2. Interpretation of the Land Use Ordinance or Map (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70 (b)): $475.00 
3. Bulk Variances (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70 (c)): Single family residential uses - $285.00, Other uses - $475.00 
4. Use Variances (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70 (d)): Single family residential uses - $285.00, Other uses - $855.00 

 

 Waiver of Site Plan Details Request: $285.00 
 

 Sign Appeals: $ 143.00 
 

 
 

* See § 150-15 of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance for a complete list of all fees and §150-2 for annual fee increase 



         
 

App. # _________ 
 

 
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 

 

ESCROW MAINTENANCE FORM 

 
 
I understand that as owner and/or applicant that I am responsible to maintain an escrow account  
 
with the Township that will be used to pay for professional reviews of the project.  The reviews are  
 
charged on an hourly basis and I will be billed monthly.  If my account is not kept current, I will be  
 
in violation of Public Law 40:55D-52.2.(c) and work will not continue on the processing of the  
 
Application. 
 
 
Person/Firm Responsible for Receiving Financial Account Information:  
 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
  
Email address: ____________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address: ______________________________________________ Phone: _____________________ 
 
Prefer to receive statements via: □ Regular Mail  □ Electronic Mail 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 SIGNATURE         DATE 
    
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 NAME, TITLE 
 



Form    W-9
(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Request for Taxpayer 
Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the  
requester. Do not 
send to the IRS.

P
ri

nt
 o

r 
ty

p
e.

 
S

ee
 S

p
ec

ifi
c 

In
st

ru
ct

io
ns

 o
n 

p
ag

e 
3.

1  Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.

2  Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

3  Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the 
following seven boxes. 

Individual/sole proprietor or 
single-member LLC

 C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/estate

Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶ 

Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner.  Do not check 
LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is 
another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that 
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.

Other (see instructions) ▶ 

4  Exemptions (codes apply only to 
certain entities, not individuals; see 
instructions on page 3):

Exempt payee code (if any)

Exemption from FATCA reporting

 code (if any)

(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)

5  Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.

6  City, state, and ZIP code

Requester’s name and address (optional)

7  List account number(s) here (optional)

Part I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)
Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid 
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a 
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other 
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a 
TIN, later.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and 
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

Social security number

– –

or
Employer identification number 

–

Part II Certification
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue 

Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am 
no longer subject to backup withholding; and

3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because 
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, 
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments 
other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.

Sign 
Here

Signature of 
U.S. person ▶ Date ▶

General Instructions
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise 
noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments 
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted 
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form
An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an 
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer 
identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number 
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption 
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number 
(EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other 
amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information 
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

• Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual 
funds)

• Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross 
proceeds)

• Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other 
transactions by brokers)

• Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

• Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

• Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 
1098-T (tuition)

• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)

• Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident 
alien), to provide your correct TIN. 

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might 
be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, 
later.

Cat. No. 10231X Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018)



Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018) Page 2 

By signing the filled-out form, you: 

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a 
number to be issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt 
payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your 
allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business 
is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of 
effectively connected income, and 

4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating 
that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See What is 
FATCA reporting, later, for further information.

Note: If you are a U.S. person and a requester gives you a form other 
than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester’s form if 
it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are 
considered a U.S. person if you are:

• An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident alien;

• A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or 
organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States;

• An estate (other than a foreign estate); or

• A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or 
business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding 
tax under section 1446 on any foreign partners’ share of effectively 
connected taxable income from such business. Further, in certain cases 
where a Form W-9 has not been received, the rules under section 1446 
require a partnership to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and 
pay the section 1446 withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person 
that is a partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the 
United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your 
U.S. status and avoid section 1446 withholding on your share of 
partnership income.

In the cases below, the following person must give Form W-9 to the 
partnership for purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding 
withholding on its allocable share of net income from the partnership 
conducting a trade or business in the United States.

• In the case of a disregarded entity with a U.S. owner, the U.S. owner 
of the disregarded entity and not the entity;

• In the case of a grantor trust with a U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner, 
generally, the U.S. grantor or other U.S. owner of the grantor trust and 
not the trust; and

• In the case of a U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust), the U.S. trust 
(other than a grantor trust) and not the beneficiaries of the trust.

Foreign person. If you are a foreign person or the U.S. branch of a 
foreign bank that has elected to be treated as a U.S. person, do not use 
Form W-9. Instead, use the appropriate Form W-8 or Form 8233 (see 
Pub. 515, Withholding of Tax on Nonresident Aliens and Foreign 
Entities).

Nonresident alien who becomes a resident alien. Generally, only a 
nonresident alien individual may use the terms of a tax treaty to reduce 
or eliminate U.S. tax on certain types of income. However, most tax 
treaties contain a provision known as a “saving clause.” Exceptions 
specified in the saving clause may permit an exemption from tax to 
continue for certain types of income even after the payee has otherwise 
become a U.S. resident alien for tax purposes.

If you are a U.S. resident alien who is relying on an exception 
contained in the saving clause of a tax treaty to claim an exemption 
from U.S. tax on certain types of income, you must attach a statement 
to Form W-9 that specifies the following five items.

1. The treaty country. Generally, this must be the same treaty under 
which you claimed exemption from tax as a nonresident alien.

2. The treaty article addressing the income.
3. The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that contains the 

saving clause and its exceptions.
4. The type and amount of income that qualifies for the exemption 

from tax.
5. Sufficient facts to justify the exemption from tax under the terms of 

the treaty article.

Example. Article 20 of the U.S.-China income tax treaty allows an 
exemption from tax for scholarship income received by a Chinese 
student temporarily present in the United States. Under U.S. law, this 
student will become a resident alien for tax purposes if his or her stay in 
the United States exceeds 5 calendar years. However, paragraph 2 of 
the first Protocol to the U.S.-China treaty (dated April 30, 1984) allows 
the provisions of Article 20 to continue to apply even after the Chinese 
student becomes a resident alien of the United States. A Chinese 
student who qualifies for this exception (under paragraph 2 of the first 
protocol) and is relying on this exception to claim an exemption from tax 
on his or her scholarship or fellowship income would attach to Form 
W-9 a statement that includes the information described above to 
support that exemption.

If you are a nonresident alien or a foreign entity, give the requester the 
appropriate completed Form W-8 or Form 8233.

Backup Withholding
What is backup withholding? Persons making certain payments to you 
must under certain conditions withhold and pay to the IRS 24% of such 
payments. This is called “backup withholding.”  Payments that may be 
subject to backup withholding include interest, tax-exempt interest, 
dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents, royalties, 
nonemployee pay, payments made in settlement of payment card and 
third party network transactions, and certain payments from fishing boat 
operators. Real estate transactions are not subject to backup 
withholding.

You will not be subject to backup withholding on payments you 
receive if you give the requester your correct TIN, make the proper 
certifications, and report all your taxable interest and dividends on your 
tax return.

Payments you receive will be subject to backup withholding if: 

1. You do not furnish your TIN to the requester,

2. You do not certify your TIN when required (see the instructions for 
Part II for details),

3. The IRS tells the requester that you furnished an incorrect TIN,

4. The IRS tells you that you are subject to backup withholding 
because you did not report all your interest and dividends on your tax 
return (for reportable interest and dividends only), or

5. You do not certify to the requester that you are not subject to 
backup withholding under 4 above (for reportable interest and dividend 
accounts opened after 1983 only).

Certain payees and payments are exempt from backup withholding. 
See Exempt payee code, later, and the separate Instructions for the 
Requester of Form W-9 for more information.

Also see Special rules for partnerships, earlier.

What is FATCA Reporting?
The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) requires a 
participating foreign financial institution to report all United States 
account holders that are specified United States persons. Certain 
payees are exempt from FATCA reporting. See Exemption from FATCA 
reporting code, later, and the Instructions for the Requester of Form 
W-9 for more information.

Updating Your Information
You must provide updated information to any person to whom you 
claimed to be an exempt payee if you are no longer an exempt payee 
and anticipate receiving reportable payments in the future from this 
person. For example, you may need to provide updated information if 
you are a C corporation that elects to be an S corporation, or if you no 
longer are tax exempt. In addition, you must furnish a new Form W-9 if 
the name or TIN changes for the account; for example, if the grantor of a 
grantor trust dies.

Penalties
Failure to furnish TIN. If you fail to furnish your correct TIN to a 
requester, you are subject to a penalty of $50 for each such failure 
unless your failure is due to reasonable cause and not to willful neglect.

Civil penalty for false information with respect to withholding. If you 
make a false statement with no reasonable basis that results in no 
backup withholding, you are subject to a $500 penalty.



Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018) Page 3 

Criminal penalty for falsifying information. Willfully falsifying 
certifications or affirmations may subject you to criminal penalties 
including fines and/or imprisonment.

Misuse of TINs. If the requester discloses or uses TINs in violation of 
federal law, the requester may be subject to civil and criminal penalties.

Specific Instructions
Line 1
You must enter one of the following on this line; do not leave this line 
blank. The name should match the name on your tax return.

If this Form W-9 is for a joint account (other than an account 
maintained by a foreign financial institution (FFI)), list first, and then 
circle, the name of the person or entity whose number you entered in 
Part I of Form W-9. If you are providing Form W-9 to an FFI to document 
a joint account, each holder of the account that is a U.S. person must 
provide a Form W-9.

a.  Individual. Generally, enter the name shown on your tax return. If 
you have changed your last name without informing the Social Security 
Administration (SSA) of the name change, enter your first name, the last 
name as shown on your social security card, and your new last name.  

Note: ITIN applicant: Enter your individual name as it was entered on 
your Form W-7 application, line 1a. This should also be the same as the 
name you entered on the Form 1040/1040A/1040EZ you filed with your 
application.

b.  Sole proprietor or single-member LLC. Enter your individual 
name as shown on your 1040/1040A/1040EZ on line 1. You may enter 
your business, trade, or “doing business as” (DBA) name on line 2.

c.  Partnership, LLC that is not a single-member LLC, C 
corporation, or S corporation. Enter the entity's name as shown on the 
entity's tax return on line 1 and any business, trade, or DBA name on 
line 2.

d.  Other entities. Enter your name as shown on required U.S. federal 
tax documents on line 1. This name should match the name shown on the 
charter or other legal document creating the entity. You may enter any 
business, trade, or DBA name on line 2.

e.  Disregarded entity. For U.S. federal tax purposes, an entity that is 
disregarded as an entity separate from its owner is treated as a 
“disregarded entity.”  See Regulations section 301.7701-2(c)(2)(iii). Enter 
the owner's name on line 1. The name of the entity entered on line 1 
should never be a disregarded entity. The name on line 1 should be the 
name shown on the income tax return on which the income should be 
reported. For example, if a foreign LLC that is treated as a disregarded 
entity for U.S. federal tax purposes has a single owner that is a U.S. 
person, the U.S. owner's name is required to be provided on line 1. If 
the direct owner of the entity is also a disregarded entity, enter the first 
owner that is not disregarded for federal tax purposes. Enter the 
disregarded entity's name on line 2, “Business name/disregarded entity 
name.” If the owner of the disregarded entity is a foreign person, the 
owner must complete an appropriate Form W-8 instead of a Form W-9.  
This is the case even if the foreign person has a U.S. TIN. 

Line 2
If you have a business name, trade name, DBA name, or disregarded 
entity name, you may enter it on line 2.

Line 3
Check the appropriate box on line 3 for the U.S. federal tax 
classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only 
one box on line 3.

IF the entity/person on line 1 is 
a(n) . . .

THEN check the box for . . .

•  Corporation Corporation

•  Individual 
•  Sole proprietorship, or 
•  Single-member limited liability 
company (LLC) owned by an 
individual and disregarded for U.S. 
federal tax purposes.

Individual/sole proprietor or single-
member LLC

•  LLC treated as a partnership for 
U.S. federal tax purposes, 
•  LLC that has filed Form 8832 or 
2553 to be taxed as a corporation, 
or 
•  LLC that is disregarded as an 
entity separate from its owner but 
the owner is another LLC that is 
not disregarded for U.S. federal tax 
purposes.

Limited liability company and enter 
the appropriate tax classification. 
(P= Partnership; C= C corporation; 
or S= S corporation)

•  Partnership Partnership

•  Trust/estate Trust/estate

Line 4, Exemptions
If you are exempt from backup withholding and/or FATCA reporting, 
enter in the appropriate space on line 4 any code(s) that may apply to 
you.

Exempt payee code.

•  Generally, individuals (including sole proprietors) are not exempt from 
backup withholding.

•  Except as provided below, corporations are exempt from backup 
withholding for certain payments, including interest and dividends.

•  Corporations are not exempt from backup withholding for payments 
made in settlement of payment card or third party network transactions.

•  Corporations are not exempt from backup withholding with respect to 
attorneys’ fees or gross proceeds paid to attorneys, and corporations 
that provide medical or health care services are not exempt with respect 
to payments reportable on Form 1099-MISC.

The following codes identify payees that are exempt from backup 
withholding. Enter the appropriate code in the space in line 4.

1—An organization exempt from tax under section 501(a), any IRA, or 
a custodial account under section 403(b)(7) if the account satisfies the 
requirements of section 401(f)(2)

2—The United States or any of its agencies or instrumentalities

3—A state, the District of Columbia, a U.S. commonwealth or 
possession, or any of their political subdivisions or instrumentalities

4—A foreign government or any of its political subdivisions, agencies, 
or instrumentalities 

5—A corporation

6—A dealer in securities or commodities required to register in the 
United States, the District of Columbia, or a U.S. commonwealth or 
possession 

7—A futures commission merchant registered with the Commodity 
Futures Trading Commission

8—A real estate investment trust

9—An entity registered at all times during the tax year under the 
Investment Company Act of 1940

10—A common trust fund operated by a bank under section 584(a)

11—A financial institution

12—A middleman known in the investment community as a nominee or 
custodian

13—A trust exempt from tax under section 664 or described in section 
4947



Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018) Page 4 

The following chart shows types of payments that may be exempt 
from backup withholding. The chart applies to the exempt payees listed 
above, 1 through 13.

IF the payment is for . . . THEN the payment is exempt 
for . . .

Interest and dividend payments All exempt payees except 
for 7

Broker transactions Exempt payees 1 through 4 and 6 
through 11 and all C corporations. 
S corporations must not enter an 
exempt payee code because they 
are exempt only for sales of 
noncovered securities acquired 
prior to 2012. 

Barter exchange transactions and 
patronage dividends

Exempt payees 1 through 4

Payments over $600 required to be 
reported and direct sales over 
$5,0001

Generally, exempt payees 
1 through 52

Payments made in settlement of 
payment card or third party network 
transactions 

Exempt payees 1 through 4

1 See Form 1099-MISC, Miscellaneous Income, and its instructions.
2 However, the following payments made to a corporation and   
reportable on Form 1099-MISC are not exempt from backup 

  withholding: medical and health care payments, attorneys’ fees, gross 
proceeds paid to an attorney reportable under section 6045(f), and 
payments for services paid by a federal executive agency.

Exemption from FATCA reporting code. The following codes identify 
payees that are exempt from reporting under FATCA. These codes 
apply to persons submitting this form for accounts maintained outside 
of the United States by certain foreign financial institutions. Therefore, if 
you are only submitting this form for an account you hold in the United 
States, you may leave this field blank. Consult with the person 
requesting this form if you are uncertain if the financial institution is 
subject to these requirements. A requester may indicate that a code is 
not required by providing you with a Form W-9 with “Not Applicable” (or 
any similar indication) written or printed on the line for a FATCA 
exemption code.

A—An organization exempt from tax under section 501(a) or any 
individual retirement plan as defined in section 7701(a)(37)

B—The United States or any of its agencies or instrumentalities

C—A state, the District of Columbia, a U.S. commonwealth or 
possession, or any of their political subdivisions or instrumentalities

D—A corporation the stock of which is regularly traded on one or 
more established securities markets, as described in Regulations 
section 1.1472-1(c)(1)(i)

E—A corporation that is a member of the same expanded affiliated 
group as a corporation described in Regulations section 1.1472-1(c)(1)(i)

F—A dealer in securities, commodities, or derivative financial 
instruments (including notional principal contracts, futures, forwards, 
and options) that is registered as such under the laws of the United 
States or any state

G—A real estate investment trust

H—A regulated investment company as defined in section 851 or an 
entity registered at all times during the tax year under the Investment 
Company Act of 1940

I—A common trust fund as defined in section 584(a)

J—A bank as defined in section 581

K—A broker

L—A trust exempt from tax under section 664 or described in section 
4947(a)(1)

M—A tax exempt trust under a section 403(b) plan or section 457(g) 
plan

Note: You may wish to consult with the financial institution requesting 
this form to determine whether the FATCA code and/or exempt payee 
code should be completed.

Line 5
Enter your address (number, street, and apartment or suite number). 
This is where the requester of this Form W-9 will mail your information 
returns. If this address differs from the one the requester already has on 
file, write NEW at the top. If a new address is provided, there is still a 
chance the old address will be used until the payor changes your 
address in their records.

Line 6
Enter your city, state, and ZIP code.

Part I. Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)
Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. If you are a resident alien and 
you do not have and are not eligible to get an SSN, your TIN is your IRS 
individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN). Enter it in the social 
security number box. If you do not have an ITIN, see How to get a TIN 
below.

If you are a sole proprietor and you have an EIN, you may enter either 
your SSN or EIN. 

If you are a single-member LLC that is disregarded as an entity 
separate from its owner, enter the owner’s SSN (or EIN, if the owner has 
one). Do not enter the disregarded entity’s EIN. If the LLC is classified as 
a corporation or partnership, enter the entity’s EIN.

Note: See What Name and Number To Give the Requester, later, for 
further clarification of name and TIN combinations.

How to get a TIN. If you do not have a TIN, apply for one immediately. 
To apply for an SSN, get Form SS-5, Application for a Social Security 
Card, from your local SSA office or get this form online at 
www.SSA.gov. You may also get this form by calling 1-800-772-1213. 
Use Form W-7, Application for IRS Individual Taxpayer Identification 
Number, to apply for an ITIN, or Form SS-4, Application for Employer 
Identification Number, to apply for an EIN. You can apply for an EIN 
online by accessing the IRS website at www.irs.gov/Businesses and 
clicking on Employer Identification Number (EIN) under Starting a 
Business. Go to www.irs.gov/Forms to view, download, or print Form 
W-7 and/or Form SS-4.  Or, you can go to www.irs.gov/OrderForms to 
place an order and have Form W-7 and/or SS-4 mailed to you within 10 
business days.

If you are asked to complete Form W-9 but do not have a TIN, apply 
for a TIN and write “Applied For” in the space for the TIN, sign and date 
the form, and give it to the requester. For interest and dividend 
payments, and certain payments made with respect to readily tradable 
instruments, generally you will have 60 days to get a TIN and give it to 
the requester before you are subject to backup withholding on 
payments. The 60-day rule does not apply to other types of payments. 
You will be subject to backup withholding on all such payments until 
you provide your TIN to the requester.

Note: Entering “Applied For” means that you have already applied for a 
TIN or that you intend to apply for one soon.

Caution: A disregarded U.S. entity that has a foreign owner must use 
the appropriate Form W-8.

Part II. Certification
To establish to the withholding agent that you are a U.S. person, or 
resident alien, sign Form W-9. You may be requested to sign by the 
withholding agent even if item 1, 4, or 5 below indicates otherwise.

For a joint account, only the person whose TIN is shown in Part I 
should sign (when required). In the case of a disregarded entity, the 
person identified on line 1 must sign. Exempt payees, see Exempt payee 
code, earlier.

Signature requirements. Complete the certification as indicated in 
items 1 through 5 below.



Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018) Page 5 

1. Interest, dividend, and barter exchange accounts opened 
before 1984 and broker accounts considered active during 1983. 
You must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the 
certification.

2. Interest, dividend, broker, and barter exchange accounts 
opened after 1983 and broker accounts considered inactive during 
1983. You must sign the certification or backup withholding will apply. If 
you are subject to backup withholding and you are merely providing 
your correct TIN to the requester, you must cross out item 2 in the 
certification before signing the form.

3. Real estate transactions. You must sign the certification. You may 
cross out item 2 of the certification.

4. Other payments. You must give your correct TIN, but you do not 
have to sign the certification unless you have been notified that you 
have previously given an incorrect TIN. “Other payments” include 
payments made in the course of the requester’s trade or business for 
rents, royalties, goods (other than bills for merchandise), medical and 
health care services (including payments to corporations), payments to 
a nonemployee for services, payments made in settlement of payment 
card and third party network transactions, payments to certain fishing 
boat crew members and fishermen, and gross proceeds paid to 
attorneys (including payments to corporations).  

5. Mortgage interest paid by you, acquisition or abandonment of 
secured property, cancellation of debt, qualified tuition program 
payments (under section 529), ABLE accounts (under section 529A), 
IRA, Coverdell ESA, Archer MSA or HSA contributions or 
distributions, and pension distributions. You must give your correct 
TIN, but you do not have to sign the certification.

What Name and Number To Give the Requester
For this type of account: Give name and SSN of:

1. Individual The individual

2. Two or more individuals (joint  
account) other than an account 
maintained by an FFI

The actual owner of the account or, if 
combined funds, the first individual on 

the account1

3. Two or more U.S. persons 
    (joint account maintained by an FFI)

Each holder of the account 
 

4. Custodial account of a minor 
(Uniform Gift to Minors Act)

The minor2 
 

5. a. The usual revocable savings trust 
(grantor is also trustee) 
b. So-called trust account that is not 
a legal or valid trust under state law

The grantor-trustee1

The actual owner1

6. Sole proprietorship or disregarded 
entity owned by an individual

The owner3

7. Grantor trust filing under Optional 
Form 1099 Filing Method 1 (see 
Regulations section 1.671-4(b)(2)(i)
(A))

The grantor*

For this type of account: Give name and EIN of:
8. Disregarded entity not owned by an 

individual
The owner

9. A valid trust, estate, or pension trust Legal entity4

10. Corporation or LLC electing 
corporate status on Form 8832 or 
Form 2553

The corporation

11. Association, club, religious, 
charitable, educational, or other tax-
exempt organization

The organization

12. Partnership or multi-member LLC The partnership

13. A broker or registered nominee The broker or nominee

For this type of account: Give name and EIN of:
14. Account with the Department of 

Agriculture in the name of a public 
entity (such as a state or local 
government, school district, or 
prison) that receives agricultural 
program payments

The public entity

15. Grantor trust filing under the Form 
1041 Filing Method or the Optional 
Form 1099 Filing Method 2 (see 
Regulations section 1.671-4(b)(2)(i)(B))

The trust

1 List first and circle the name of the person whose number you furnish. 
If only one person on a joint account has an SSN, that  person’s number 
must be furnished.
2 Circle the minor’s name and furnish the minor’s SSN.
3 You must show your individual name and you may also enter your 
business or DBA name on the “Business name/disregarded entity” 
name line. You may use either your SSN or EIN (if you have one), but the 
IRS encourages you to use your SSN.
4 List first and circle the name of the trust, estate, or pension trust. (Do 
not furnish the TIN of the personal representative or trustee unless the 
legal entity itself is not designated in the account title.) Also see Special 
rules for partnerships, earlier.

*Note: The grantor also must provide a Form W-9 to trustee of trust.

Note: If no name is circled when more than one name is listed, the 
number will be considered to be that of the first name listed.

Secure Your Tax Records From Identity Theft
Identity theft occurs when someone uses your personal information 
such as your name, SSN, or other identifying information, without your 
permission, to commit fraud or other crimes. An identity thief may use 
your SSN to get a job or may file a tax return using your SSN to receive 
a refund.

To reduce your risk:

• Protect your SSN,

• Ensure your employer is protecting your SSN, and

• Be careful when choosing a tax preparer.

If your tax records are affected by identity theft and you receive a 
notice from the IRS, respond right away to the name and phone number 
printed on the IRS notice or letter.

If your tax records are not currently affected by identity theft but you 
think you are at risk due to a lost or stolen purse or wallet, questionable 
credit card activity or credit report, contact the IRS Identity Theft Hotline 
at 1-800-908-4490 or submit Form 14039.

For more information, see Pub. 5027, Identity Theft Information for 
Taxpayers.

Victims of identity theft who are experiencing economic harm or a 
systemic problem, or are seeking help in resolving tax problems that 
have not been resolved through normal channels, may be eligible for 
Taxpayer Advocate Service (TAS) assistance. You can reach TAS by 
calling the TAS toll-free case intake line at 1-877-777-4778 or TTY/TDD 
1-800-829-4059.

Protect yourself from suspicious emails or phishing schemes.  
Phishing is the creation and use of email and websites designed to 
mimic legitimate business emails and websites. The most common act 
is sending an email to a user falsely claiming to be an established 
legitimate enterprise in an attempt to scam the user into surrendering 
private information that will be used for identity theft.



Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018) Page 6 

The IRS does not initiate contacts with taxpayers via emails. Also, the 
IRS does not request personal detailed information through email or ask 
taxpayers for the PIN numbers, passwords, or similar secret access 
information for their credit card, bank, or other financial accounts.

If you receive an unsolicited email claiming to be from the IRS, 
forward this message to phishing@irs.gov. You may also report misuse 
of the IRS name, logo, or other IRS property to the Treasury Inspector 
General for Tax Administration (TIGTA) at 1-800-366-4484. You can 
forward suspicious emails to the Federal Trade Commission at 
spam@uce.gov or report them at www.ftc.gov/complaint. You can 
contact the FTC at www.ftc.gov/idtheft or 877-IDTHEFT (877-438-4338). 
If you have been the victim of identity theft, see www.IdentityTheft.gov 
and Pub. 5027.

Visit www.irs.gov/IdentityTheft to learn more about identity theft and 
how to reduce your risk.

Privacy Act Notice
Section 6109 of the Internal Revenue Code requires you to provide your 
correct TIN to persons (including federal agencies) who are required to 
file information returns with the IRS to report interest, dividends, or 
certain other income paid to you; mortgage interest you paid; the 
acquisition or abandonment of secured property; the cancellation of 
debt; or contributions you made to an IRA, Archer MSA, or HSA. The 
person collecting this form uses the information on the form to file 
information returns with the IRS, reporting the above information. 
Routine uses of this information include giving it to the Department of 
Justice for civil and criminal litigation and to cities, states, the District of 
Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths and possessions for use in 
administering their laws. The information also may be disclosed to other 
countries under a treaty, to federal and state agencies to enforce civil 
and criminal laws, or to federal law enforcement and intelligence 
agencies to combat terrorism. You must provide your TIN whether or 
not you are required to file a tax return. Under section 3406, payers 
must generally withhold a percentage of taxable interest, dividend, and 
certain other payments to a payee who does not give a TIN to the payer. 
Certain penalties may also apply for providing false or fraudulent 
information.



 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 

 SIGN SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS 
 

 
1. Scaled, color building elevation plan detailing sign color I.D. number and name from Township 

color palette, with location/position on façade, sign dimension, façade dimension and method 
of illumination. 
 

2. A scaled site plan detailing inventory and all sign locations entitled “Sign Inventory Plan” when 
multiple signs elevations are proposed on building facades and/or ground signs are proposed.  
All signs must have a corresponding reference number with the renderings submitted. 

3. Façade sign dimensions, elevations, façade area and total sign area (when multiple façade signs 
are proposed) must be provided. 
 

4. Ground sign dimensions, height, setbacks, linear measurement of frontage, and notation if single 
sided or double sided must be provided. 

5. A copy of the Sign Application (Zoning) will be required per each proposed sign. 

 

NOTE:  No more than three colors are permitted by ordinance.  Colors must either be from the 
township’s color palette or be very similar.  In both cases a color I.D. number and corresponding color 
name must be noted on the rendering provided. 

  
 





 
Township of Freehold 

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
  

NOTICE TO APPLICANT REGARDING UNDERSIZED LOTS 

 

The Freehold Township Planning Board recommends that the attached buy-sell form letter be 
employed in corresponding with abutting property owners concerning undersized lots.  While you 
are not required to use the exact language in the enclosed form, it is the policy of the Planning 
Board to require the buy-sell letter to contain the substance of the attached letter which should be 
sent by certified mail and ordinary mail at least 20 days before the first scheduled hearing date for 
your application.  This is to allow the property owner addressed time to respond.  Please be certain 
that you adjust the form for your particular application.   

 

Failure to follow this procedure may jeopardize your ability to obtain relief from the Planning Board.  
The burden is on you to establish that the statutory requirements are met in cases involving 
variances associated with undersized lots. 

 

You must be prepared at the time of the hearing to introduce into evidence a copy of the buy/sell 
letter along with the return receipt requested together with any response from the abutting property 
owners.  In the event the response is limited to oral communication, then you are advised to send 
another letter to the communicating party confirming the substance of the oral discussion as it 
pertains to an offer to purchase or sell the properties involved. 

 

THIS LETTER IS IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED STATUTORY NOTICE YOU MUST 
GIVE TO ALL PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200 FEET. 

 

If you have any questions concerning the procedure to be followed, consult your own attorney. 



 
Certified Mail-RR#________________________ 

And Ordinary Mail 
To: 

M._________________________ 

Address_____________________ 

____________________________ 

Block__________Lot__________ 

 

Dear M. ___________________________, 

The undersigned has made an application to the Planning Board of the Township of Freehold for a 
variance to allow the development described in this letter on Block ______ Lot _______, street 
address_______________________, which abuts your property.  The proposed development is as 
follows: (describe proposal) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

This letter is to inquire whether you would be interested in selling me your lot or a portion of your lot in 
order to make my lot conform or more nearly conform to the current Freehold Township Land Use 
Ordinance.  In the alternative, you may have an interest in purchasing my lot at “fair market value” 
which in this instance means a price for my property as if the variance had been granted. 

It is my intention to offer as part of my proofs in support of the variance application that I am unable to 
either acquire additional land or sell my land at its fair market value.   

If you are interested in selling your lot or a portion of your lot to me or in purchasing my lot, please 
indicate on the enclosed Response of Abutting Property Owner your position with respect to this 
application.  The Freehold Township Planning Board hearing on the undersigned’s application is 
scheduled for _______________________ at which time a copy of this letter and any response from you 
will be offered into evidence.   

Enclosed is a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience.  You may, of course, attend the 
Planning Board hearing and give testimony concerning your position. 
 

Very truly yours, 

 

_____________________________________ 
Applicant 



 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SERVING 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

 

 
All property owners within two hundred feet of a property subject to a variance hearing or 
other applications described in §190-7, before the Planning Board must be served notice as 
required under Section 190-7 of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance.  The list of 
names and addresses will be prepared from the most recent tax maps of Freehold.  A list of 
the Utility Companies and other Public Entities to be included with public notice will also be 
provided. 
 

Notice shall be served upon the property owners and others noted at least ten (10) days prior 
to the date of your public hearing.  You may send the notices by certified mail or personally, 
which means that you must have the homeowner sign and date next to their name. 
 

If the property is within two hundred feet of an adjoining municipality, you will also be 
required to obtain a list of names from the Clerk of the municipality and must include that 
municipality in your public notice.  If the property is within two hundred feet of an adjoining 
County, you will be required to also notify that adjoining County.  Please refer to the 
certified property owners list and attachment for additional information on those who 
require public notice. 
 

You are also required by law to publish a legal notice in the designated newspaper, the 
Asbury Park Press.  Please bring your notice to the Asbury Park Press (or email per the 
included instructions) for publication.  The notice MUST appear in the 'Legal Notice 
Section' of the newspaper at least ten days prior to the scheduled hearing.  Please carefully 
review the APP’s publication deadlines. Please note, the APP may alter the submission 
deadline (typically happens around various holidays). 
 

Proof of Service must be submitted to the Planning Board Administrative Officer at least 
three days prior to public hearing.  This can be emailed to dbutch@twp.freehold.nj.us and 
the originals can be brought to the public hearing. The Proof of Service package should 
contain:  
  

1. Affidavit of Service  
2. Copy of the Notice from the APP 
3. Affidavit of Publication from the APP 
4. Copy of the public notice sent 
5. Copy of the certified property owner’s list (provided by the Township) 
6. Proof of certified mailing (white & green receipts with date stamp) 

 

If you are uncertain regarding the notice procedure, please call the Planning Board office at 
732-294-2080 for further information. 



NOTE: The following notice must be printed in the Asbury Park Press 
newspaper no less than ten(10) days prior to your scheduled hearing 
date.  You will need to call the Asbury Park Press to arrange for a 
timely publication. (The telephone and fax numbers are attached.) 
Copies of this notice must also be sent to each property owner within 
two hundred feet of the property in question as well as any other 
agencies that appear on your certified list of names.  The notices must 
be sent certified mail, return receipt requested and postmarked no less 
than ten (10) days before the scheduled hearing date.  If you are hand 
delivering your notices, the recipient must sign their name and date 
next to their name on the property owners list.  You will then be 
required to present proof to the Board that this has been done. 

 
 

SAMPLE LEGAL NOTICE 
 

 
Township of Freehold 
Planning Board  
Application # _________________ 
 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that ________________________________ (owner/contract purchaser) 
                         (Name of Applicant) 
 

of Block __________, Lot __________ on the Freehold Township Tax Map, known as  
 
_______________________ said property located in the ______________ zone, has applied to the  
                      (Address) 
 

Freehold Township Planning Board for the following variances: ______________________________  
               (Describe all variances requested-See examples) 
on the property in order to construct _____________________ and for such other variances or  
      (Describe proposed construction) 
 

waivers or other relief as the Board shall deem necessary and appropriate. 

 
A pubic hearing on this application will be held at the Freehold Township Municipal Building,  
 
One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m. on___________________, at which time 
         (Hearing month, day and year) 
time, members of the public may heard. 

 
A copy of the application and plans are on file in the office of the Planning Board for public inspection  
 
during business hours. 
 
 
_________________________________________ 
Name of Applicant or Attorney 
 
_________________________________________ 
Address 
 



 
EXAMPLES OF VARIANCES 

 
 
1. A variance for the use itself pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70(d) since that use  is prohibited in the 
 zone; and 
 
2. A variance to construct the ____________________ on a lot that does not  have frontage on an 
 improved street; and/or 
 
3. A variance to construct ________________________ in a place shown to be part of a public 
 street on the official map; and/or 
 
4. Bulk variances, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70(c) as to: 
 

(a) lot area ____________ square feet existing vs. _____________square feet required; and 
 

(b) lot width ___________ square feet proposed vs. ___________ square feet required; and 
 
 (c) lot depth __________ square feet proposed vs. ___________ square feet required; and 
 
 (d) front yard setback ____________ feet proposed vs. __________feet required; and 
 
 (e) rear yard setback  ____________  feet existing vs. ___________feet  required; and 
 
 (f) side yard setback _____________ feet and ____________ feet proposed  
   

  vs. _____________ feet required; 
 
 (g) Other – specify ___________ feet proposed vs. __________ feet required; and/or 
 

(h) minor subdivision in conjunction with the relief described above; and 
 

(i) site plan approval in conjunction with the relief described above; and 
 

(j) waivers as to the following requirements of the Freehold Township Land Use Ordinance  
  

 – specify _________________________________ 
 



App. # ___________ 

   
 

AFFIDAVIT OF PROOF OF SERVICE 

 
 
State of New Jersey  ) 
County of Monmouth )  ss. 
 
 
I, _____________________________________, being of full age and being duly 
sworn according to law, say and depose that: 
 

1. I am the (applicant) (representative) of the applicant in the above entitled 
matter. 

 
2. I have served notice of public hearing regarding the above entitled 

  matter to each and all persons upon whom service must be made, and  
  in the required form, and according to the attached list. 
 

3. The manner of service was as follows: ___________________________. 
 
 4. The date on which service was made    __________________________. 
 
 5. Attached to this Affidavit is a true copy of the form of notice which   
  served and the certified return receipts (if service was by certified mail. 
 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Signature 
 
_______________________________________ 
Printed Name 
 
 
 
Sworn to and Subscribed before me 
 
This ________ day of _______________, 
 
20_________. 
 
 
_________________________________ 
                  Notary Public 



 
 
Rev. 04/21 

   
 
 
 

Township of Freehold 
OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD 

One Municipal Plaza, Freehold, NJ 07728 
 

CLASSIFIED LEGAL ADVERTISING 

 
 

ASBURY PARK PRESS 
 

Phone:  732-643-3661 
e-mail:  applegals@gannett.com 

 
      
 Date 

Deadline      of Publication 
 
Thursday, 12 pm Monday 
 
Friday, 12 noon Tuesday 
 
Monday, 12 noon Wednesday 
 
Tuesday, 12 noon Thursday 
 
Wednesday, 12 noon Friday 
 
Thursday, 11 am Saturday 
 
Thursday, 12 noon                      Sunday 


	Application for Variance SP 2020.pdf
	APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

	Completeness Checklist Affidavit Major SP 2020.pdf
	COMPLETENESS CHECKLIST AFFIDAVIT
	MAJOR SITE PLAN
	AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETENESS


	TaxStatement.pdf
	TAX STATEMENT
	Taxes must be current and will be verified prior to appearing before the Board.
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:    Taxes are Current          Taxes are Delinquent


	Consent of Owner 2020.pdf
	CONSENT OF OWNER

	TimeLimit Waiver.pdf
	WAIVER OF STATUTORY TIME LIMITATIONS

	Escrow Maintenance Form 2020.pdf
	ESCROW MAINTENANCE FORM


	Project Address: 
	Block: 
	Lot s: 
	Tax Map Sheet: 
	Owners Name: 
	Phone: 
	Applicants Name: 
	Phone_2: 
	Address_2: 
	Relationship to Owner: 
	PersonFirm Preparing Site Plan: 
	Address_3: 
	Profession: 
	Phone_3: 
	Email Address: 
	Area of Entire Tract: 
	Zone: 
	involving this property: 
	Include a copy of any previous resolutions 1: 
	Include a copy of any previous resolutions 2: 
	Applicants Name printed: 
	Applicants email 1: 
	Project Name_2: 
	Project Address_2: 
	Block_2: 
	Lot s_2: 
	Tax Map Sheet_2: 
	Owners Name_2: 
	Phone_4: 
	Address_4: 
	Applicants Name_2: 
	Phone_5: 
	Address_5: 
	Relationship to Owner_2: 
	PersonFirm Preparing Site Plan_2: 
	Address_6: 
	Profession_2: 
	Phone_6: 
	Email Address_2: 
	Does the Final Site Plan follow exactly the Preliminary Site Plan in regard to all details: 
	If not indicate all material changes 2: 
	Area of Entire Tract_2: 
	Zone_2: 
	Proposed Use and Proposed Building Square Footage for each use proposed_2: 
	involving this property_2: 
	Include a copy of any previous resolutions 2_2: 
	Date_7: 
	Applicants Name printed_2: 
	Applicants email 1_2: 
	of Article and Section: 
	Project Name_3: 
	Project Address_3: 
	Block_3: 
	Lot s_3: 
	Tax Map Sheet_3: 
	s Name: 
	Phone_7: 
	Address_7: 
	s Name_2: 
	Phone_8: 
	Address_8: 
	Relationship to Owner_3: 
	PersonFirm Preparing Site Plan_3: 
	Address_9: 
	Profession_3: 
	Phone_9: 
	Email Address_3: 
	or permission to 2: 
	Date_13: 
	Name  Firm printed 1: 
	PROJECT NAME: 
	DATE_2: 
	APPLICANT NAME: 
	RECEIVED BY_2: 
	APPLICATION: 
	PROJECT NAME_2: 
	APPLICANT NAME_2: 
	BLOCKLOT: 
	NAME PRINT OR TYPE: 
	DATE_3: 
	Address_10: 
	known as Block s: 
	Lot s_4: 
	Name of Owner: 
	undefined_173: 
	Name of Applicant: 
	Lot s_5: 
	in Block: 
	APPLICATION NAME: 
	APPLICATION NO: 
	Date_22: 
	Name and Title of Owner_2: 
	Address of Owner_2: 
	NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER 1: 
	NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER 2: 
	NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER 3: 
	NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER 4: 
	NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER 5: 
	NAME OF STOCKHOLDER OR PARTNER 6: 
	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 1: 
	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 2: 
	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 3: 
	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 4: 
	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 5: 
	PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST 6: 
	DATE_5: 
	PRINT NAME TITLE: 
	PersonFirm Responsible for Receiving Financial Account Information: 
	Email address: 
	Address_11: 
	Phone_10: 
	DATE_6: 
	Address_12: 
	Phone_12: 
	Face Area of Sign: 
	Distance above sidewalk: 
	Estimated Cost: 
	Permit Fee: 
	I: 
	The manner of service was as follows: 
	The date on which service was made: 
	Printed Name: 
	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box12: Off
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box14: Off
	Check Box15: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box17: Off
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Off
	Proposed Use 1: 
	Variance Type: 
	Prev Appeal/Application: 
	List of Previous Resolutions: 
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Describe application type: 
	Day #: 
	Month: 
	Year: 
	Explain reason for requesting variance relief: 
	List papers/exhibits accompanying application: 
	Project Name: 
	Date: 
	PB Staff: 
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Check Box24: Off
	Check Box25: Off
	1: 
	 N/A or W: 

	2: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box26: Off
	Check Box27: Off
	Check Box28: Off
	Check Box29: Off
	Check Box30: Off
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Check Box34: Off
	Check Box35: Off
	Check Box36: Off
	Check Box38: Off
	Check Box39: Off
	Check Box40: Off
	Check Box41: Off
	Check Box42: Off
	3: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	4: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	5: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	6: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	7: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	8: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	9: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	10: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box52: Off
	Check Box53: Off
	Check Box43: Off
	Check Box54: Off
	Check Box55: Off
	Check Box56: Off
	Check Box57: Off
	Check Box58: Off
	Check Box59: Off
	Check Box60: Off
	Check Box61: Off
	Check Box62: Off
	Check Box63: Off
	Check Box64: Off
	Check Box65: Off
	Check Box66: Off
	Check Box67: Off
	Check Box68: Off
	Check Box69: Off
	Check Box70: Off
	Check Box71: Off
	Check Box72: Off
	Check Box74: Off
	Check Box73: Off
	Check Box75: Off
	Check Box76: Off
	Check Box77: Off
	Check Box78: Off
	Check Box79: Off
	Check Box80: Off
	11: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	12: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	13: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	14: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	15: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	16: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	17: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	17B: 
	 N/A or W: 

	18: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	19: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	19a: 
	 N/A or W: 

	19b: 
	 N/A or W: 

	19c: 
	 N/A or W: 

	19d: 
	 N/A or W: 

	20: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box81: Off
	Check Box82: Off
	Check Box83: Off
	Check Box84: Off
	Check Box85: Off
	Check Box86: Off
	Check Box87: Off
	Check Box88: Off
	21: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	22: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	23: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	24: 
	 N/A or W: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box89: Off
	Check Box90: Off
	Check Box91: Off
	Check Box92: Off
	Check Box93: Off
	Check Box94: Off
	1a: 
	 N/A: 

	1b: 
	 N/A: 

	1c: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box95: Off
	Check Box96: Off
	Check Box97: Off
	Check Box98: Off
	Check Box99: Off
	Check Box100: Off
	Check Box101: Off
	Check Box102: Off
	Check Box103: Off
	Check Box104: Off
	Check Box105: Off
	Check Box106: Off
	Check Box107: Off
	Check Box108: Off
	Check Box109: Off
	Check Box110: Off
	Check Box111: Off
	Check Box112: Off
	Check Box113: Off
	Check Box114: Off
	Check Box115: Off
	Check Box116: Off
	Check Box117: Off
	Check Box118: Off
	Check Box119: Off
	Check Box120: Off
	Check Box121: Off
	Check Box122: Off
	Check Box123: Off
	Check Box124: Off
	Check Box125: Off
	Check Box126: Off
	2a: 
	 N/A: 

	2b: 
	 N/A: 

	2c: 
	 N/A: 

	2d: 
	 N/A: 

	2e: 
	 N/A: 

	2f: 
	 N/A: 

	2g: 
	 N/A: 

	3a: 
	 N/A: 

	3b: 
	 N/A: 

	3c: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box127: Off
	Check Box128: Off
	Check Box129: Off
	Check Box130: Off
	Check Box131: Off
	Check Box132: Off
	Check Box133: Off
	Check Box134: Off
	Check Box135: Off
	Check Box136: Off
	Check Box137: Off
	Check Box138: Off
	Check Box139: Off
	Check Box140: Off
	Check Box141: Off
	Check Box142: Off
	Check Box143: Off
	Check Box144: Off
	Check Box145: Off
	Check Box146: Off
	Check Box147: Off
	Check Box148: Off
	Check Box149: Off
	Check Box150: Off
	13a: 
	 N/A: 

	13b: 
	 N/A: 

	13c: 
	 N/A: 

	13d: 
	 N/A: 

	14a: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box151: Off
	Check Box153: Off
	Check Box154: Off
	Check Box155: Off
	Check Box156: Off
	Check Box157: Off
	Check Box158: Off
	Check Box159: Off
	Check Box160: Off
	Check Box161: Off
	Check Box162: Off
	Check Box163: Off
	Check Box164: Off
	Check Box165: Off
	Check Box166: Off
	Check Box167: Off
	Check Box168: Off
	Check Box169: Off
	Check Box170: Off
	Check Box171: Off
	Check Box172: Off
	Check Box173: Off
	14b: 
	 N/A: 

	14c: 
	 N/A: 

	14d: 
	 N/A: 

	14e: 
	 N/A: 

	15a: 
	 N/A: 

	15b: 
	 N/A: 

	16a: 
	 N/A: 

	16b: 
	 N/A: 

	16c: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box174: Off
	Check Box175: Off
	Check Box176: Off
	Check Box177: Off
	Check Box178: Off
	Check Box179: Off
	Check Box180: Off
	Check Box181: Off
	Check Box182: Off
	Check Box183: Off
	Check Box184: Off
	Check Box185: Off
	Check Box186: Off
	Check Box187: Off
	Check Box188: Off
	Check Box189: Off
	16d: 
	 N/A: 

	16e: 
	 N/A: 

	16f: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box190: Off
	Check Box201: Off
	Check Box202: Off
	Check Box203: Off
	Check Box204: Off
	Check Box205: Off
	Check Box206: Off
	Check Box207: Off
	Check Box208: Off
	Check Box209: Off
	Check Box210: Off
	Check Box211: Off
	Check Box212: Off
	Check Box213: Off
	Check Box214: Off
	Check Box215: Off
	Check Box216: Off
	Check Box217: Off
	Check Box218: Off
	Check Box219: Off
	Check Box220: Off
	Check Box221: Off
	25: 
	 N/A: 

	26: 
	 N/A: 

	27: 
	 N/A: 

	28: 
	 N/A: 

	29: 
	 N/A: 

	30: 
	 N/A: 

	31: 
	 N/A: 

	31a: 
	 N/A: 

	Check Box222: Off
	Check Box223: Off
	Check Box224: Off
	Check Box225: Off
	Check Box226: Off
	Check Box227: Off
	31b: 
	 N/A: 

	31c: 
	 N/A: 

	32: 
	 N/A: 

	Property Owner's Name 1: 
	Property Owner's Name 2: 
	Check Box229: Off
	Check Box230: Off
	Check Box231: Off
	Check Box232: Off
	Check Box233: Off
	Check Box234: Off
	Check Box235: Off
	Check Box236: Off
	Check Box237: Off
	Check Box238: Off
	Check Box239: Off
	Check Box240: Off
	Address: 
	Lot #: 
	Block #: 
	Check Box241: Off
	Check Box242: Off
	Check Box243: Off
	Relation to Owner: 
	Applicant's Name: 
	Application #: 
	Check Box244: Off
	Street Address: 
	Check Box253: Off
	Check Box254: Off
	Sign Location:: 
	Owner's Name: 
	Billing Address 2: 
	Business Name: 
	Contractor's Name:: 
	Sign Text: 
	Distance from Bldg: 
	Distance from Property Line:: 
	Manner of support:: 
	Electrician Name: 
	Cash of Check #: 
	App_2: 
	Applicant Name:: 
	Name and Title of Owner: 
	Date_21: 
	Address of Owner: 
	Sub Division OR Site Plan OR Variance: 
	Name, Title: 
	1  Name as shown on your income tax return Name is required on this line do not leave this line blank: 
	2  Business namedisregarded entity name if different from above: 
	Individualsole proprietor or: Off
	C Corporation: Off
	S Corporation: Off
	Partnership: Off
	Trustestate: Off
	Exempt payee code if any: 
	undefined: Off
	Other see instructions: Off
	Limited liability company Enter the tax classification CC corporation SS corporation PPartnership: 
	code if any: 
	Other (see instructions): 
	5  Address number street and apt or suite no See instructions: 
	6  City state and ZIP code: 
	Requesters name and address optional: 
	7  List account numbers here optional: 
	SSN Digit #1: 
	SSN Digit #2: 
	SSN Digit #3: 
	SSN Digit #4: 
	SSN Digit #5: 
	SSN Digit #6: 
	SSN Digit #7: 
	SSN Digit #8: 
	SSN Digit #9: 
	EIN Digit #1: 
	EIN Digit #2: 
	EIN Digit #3: 
	EIN Digit #4: 
	EIN Digit #5: 
	EIN Digit #6: 
	EIN Digit #7: 
	EIN Digit #8: 
	EIN Digit #9: 
	Month 1: 
	Year 1: 
	Name, Title 4: 
	Phone #: 1: 
	Phone #: 2: 
	Phone #: 3: 
	Day # 1: 
	Day # __: 
	Month __: 
	Year # __: 
	Address __: 
	Applicant's Name __: 
	Date  25: 
	Date ___: 
	Block #:_: 
	Lot #:_: 
	Billing Address 1_: 
	Date  27: 
	Daytime Telephone Number 1: 
	Developer's Name:: 
	Computed by: 
	Block #:: 
	Lot #:: 
	Street Address 54: 
	Lot Area: 
	Acres: 
	Date_23: 
	Affected Lot Area: 
	Gross Floor Area: 
	# of Parking Spaces:: 
	1_28: 
	undefined_176: 
	2_28: 
	undefined_177: 
	1_29: 
	undefined_178: 
	2_29: 
	undefined_179: 
	1_30: 
	undefined_180: 
	2_30: 
	undefined_181: 
	1_31: 
	undefined_182: 
	2_31: 
	18000 1: 
	18000 2: 
	0: 
	undefined_175: 
	undefined_183: 
	undefined_184: 
	Residential: 
	CommercialIndustrial: 
	Tax ID No or Social Security No: 
	Applicants Taxpayers Name and Address: 


